
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:306
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2005
COMPLAINTS PENDING WITH NHRC
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh;Dhindsa Shri Sukhdev Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of complaints lying pending for disposal with National Human Rights Commission in the various States, State-wise, particularly in Punjab during the last three years, till date; and

(b) the effective steps taken/being taken by the Government for expeditious disposal of pending cases?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The total number of complaints lying pending for disposal with the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) in the various
States including Punjab for the period 2002-2003 to 2004-2005 and upto 19.7.2005 is annexed.

(b): The NHRC is making all efforts to dispose off the pending cases expeditiously. The Commission has disposed off as many as 85661 cases during the year 2004-2005.

Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABRA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 306 FOR 26.7.2005

STATEMENT SHOWING TOTAL NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS PENDING FOR DISPOSAL WITH NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS
COMMISSION DURING THE YEARS 2003, 2004 & 2005

Sl.No. NAME OF STATE/U.T. 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06
       (as on
       19.7.2005)

1. ANDHRA PRADESH  883 1165 1200 1226

2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 41 51 39 40

3. ASSAM   230 326 332 340

4. BIHAR   4098 5420 4881 4760

5. GOA   27 37 32 29
6. GUJARAT   652 86 804 787

7 HARYANA   1770 226 1684 1666

8. HIMACHAL PRADESH 113 143 119 111

9. JAMMU & KASHMIR  303 512 516 452
10. KARNATAKA  548 689 663 685
11. KERALA   258 289 292 278
12. MADHYA PRADESH  1585 1742 1196 1154
13. MAHARASHTRA  1788 2253 1886 1780
14. MANIPUR   47 90 109 107
15. MEGHALAYA  22 30 35 36
16. MIZORAM   8 18 17 17
17. NAGALAND  10 29 30 26
18. ORISSA   639 956 813 801


19. PUNJAB   977 1447 1388 1307
20. RAJASTHAN  1732 2868 1629 1470
21. SIKKIM   6 7 4 6
22. TAMILNADU  1037 1317 1285 1244
23. TRIPURA   36 57 58 58
24. UTTAR PRADESH  20801 29871 22512 19628
25. WEST BENGAL  643 854 881 831
26. A&N ISLANDS  5 10 12 10
27. CHANDIGARH  54 79 65 71
28. D&N HAVELI  5 9 6 6
29. DAMAN & DIU  2 3 4 4
30. DELHI   2770 4163 4367 4072
31. LAKSHADWEEP  4 3 1 1
32. PONDICHERRY  23 33 24 26
33. CHHATTISGARH  241 298 238 225
34. JHARKHAND  825 1518 1359 1308
35. UTTARANCHAL  798 1333 998 911

 TOTAL   42981 6075 49479 45479
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